STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2522H038
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: January 12, 2022

ITB TITLE:
Traffic Marking Paint, Solvent, and Paint Beads

REVISED BID SUBMISSION DUE DATE: Bids must be received by 2:00pm prevailing Alaska Time on January 28,
2022

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your bid may be considered non-responsive if this signed amendment is
not received [in addition to your bid] by the date and time bids are due.

Signature: Lo Wayen Date; _1/12/2022
Name: Tom Mayer
Title: Procurement Specialist IV

Vendor Signature

Business Name: Date:

Printed Name:

Signature:

Title:

The following questions have been submitted by the vendor community:

Question One: Can be bids be submitted electronically?
Answer One: Yes, please see Change Four below.
Question Two: Can the bid due date be pushed out a few day to allow vendors more time to work with shipping
partners on logistics?

Answer Two: Yes, the due date has been revised to January 28, 2022 as seen above.




STATE OF ALASKA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AN DPUBLIC FACILITIES
TRAFFIC PAINT, SOLVENT, AND PAINT BEADS

AMENDMENT ONE

ITB # 2518H004

In addition to the above questions, the following changes are hereby made to ITB 2522H38.

Change One: Delete Attachment A, Bid Schedule in its entirety and replace with the following file.
ITB 2522H038 — Attachment A-Bid Schedule V2 1 12 2022

Change Two: Delete Attachment C, Contact and Ship to Information by Lot in its entirety and replace with the
following file:

ITB 2522H038 — Attachment C, Contact and Ship to Information by Lot V2 1 12 2022

Change Three: Delete Attachment J-Bid Response Checklist in its entirety and replace with the following file.
ITB 2522H038 — Attachment J-Bid Response Checklist V2 1 12 2022

Change Four: Delete Section 1.07 in its entirety and replace with the following:

SEC. 1.07 SUBMITTING BIDS

BIDDERS RESPONSE: If submitting via U.S. Mail or Courier Delivery Service, Offerors must submit:

One original hard copy of their bid in writing, to the procurement officer in a sealed package.

One original hard copy of Attachment A, Bid Schedule V2 1 12 2022. Attachment A, Bid Schedule V21 12
2022 must be included with the package and must be in a separately sealed envelope from the rest of the
bid documents and must be clearly identified.

A separate electronic copy of both the bid documents and Attachment A, Bid Schedule must be submitted
on a thumb drive with the proposal.

The sealed bid package(s) must be addressed as follows:
Submitting by US Mail:
Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Submitting by Courier Delivery Service
Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Division of Administrative Services
Attn: Tom Mayer
ITB: 2522H038
Traffic Marking Paint and reflective Beads
P.O. Box 112500
Juneau, AK 99811-2500

Division of Administrative Services
Tom Mayer
ITB: 2522H038
Traffic Marking Paint and Reflective Beads
3132 Channel Drive, Suite 350
Juneau, AK 99801

ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

If submitting electronically, Please see electronic submission guidance provided below:

ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION GUIDANCE: If submitting a bid via email, the bid must be emailed to:

Bid Submission Email Address:

dotstatewideprocurement@alaska.gov

Subject Line for Email Submission: ITB 2522H038 - Traffic Paint and Beads

NOTE: The Bid and all other required documentation and Attachment A, Bid Schedule V2 1 12 2022, must be
submitted as separate attached documents when submitting by email.

The maximum size of a single email (including all text and attachments) that can be received by the state is
20mb (megabytes). If the email containing the bid exceeds this size, the bid must be sent in multiple emails
that are each less than 20 megabytes and each email must comply with the requirements described above.


mailto:dotstatewideprocurement@alaska.gov

STATE OF ALASKA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AN DPUBLIC FACILITIES

TRAFFIC PAINT, SOLVENT, AND PAINT BEADS ITB # 2518H004
AMENDMENT ONE

Please note that email transmission is not instantaneous. Similar to sending a hard copy bid, if you are
emailing your bid, the state recommends sending it enough ahead of time to ensure the email is delivered by
the deadline for receipt of bid.

IMPORTANT NOTE: There are no overnight express mail or courier delivery services to Anchorage, Alaska.
All expedited mail or courier services take at least 2 nights. This is true for other courier vendors as well such

as Federal Express.

It is the bidder’s responsibility to contact the issuing agency at 907-465-8949 to confirm the proposal has
been received. The state is not responsible for unreadable, corrupt, or missing attachments.

The State of Alaska provides one Request for Proposal (RFP). Additional RFPs may be purchased for the cost
of reproduction, $.25 per page.

An offeror’s failure to submit its proposal prior to the deadline will cause the proposal to be disqualified. Late
proposals or amendments will not be opened or accepted for evaluation.



	ITB TITLE:
	Traffic Marking Paint, Solvent, and Paint Beads

